
ORDINANCE #275 

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING ~ A 3% COST OF LIVING ADJUSTMENT OF 
SALARIES FOR THE PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR AND CLERK TREASURER. 

WHEREAS: The Town Council of Yacolt, Washington, is in regular 
session this 18 DAYOF February 1986, and: 

THEREOFRE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF YACOLT, 
WASHINGTON, AS FOLLOWS: 

A 3% cost of living adjustment will be given to the Public 
Works Director ,aricl.t~,.Clerk Treasurer, to be effective April 
1, 1986. 

This Ordinance shall be in effect after its passage and 
publication according to Law. 

Adopted this 18 day of Februaryl986. 

AYES~~C_o_u~n....c....c..c~i~l~m~e~m'-'-=b~e=r~s"-'--1 ---=G=r~o~o=m==s~,~J~o=l=m~a-,~B-r-a~t~t~i~n.._~~~~~~~~-

NAYES Councilmember Madison 

ABSENT Councilmember Norton 

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of 
Ordinance #275, ~s read before the Council and pa$sed on the 
date herein metioned, and passed according t~ Law > 

Irene Christiansefl/Cl~k Treasurer 



Irene 

BENFITS 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

SALARY 

2000 

1154 

Paul 2060 

Irene 

UNEMPLOYMENT 

Paul 

Irene 

RETIREMENT 

Paul 

Irene 

1189 

3% Cost of living adjustment 

MORE PER MONTH 

$60.00 

$35.00 

$4.29 

$2.50 

$1.80 

$1.05 

$4.75 

$2.77 

TOTAL SALARY INCREASE: $1140:. oo-_, 

TOTAL BENEFITS INCREASE:$205.92 

TOTAL EXP. 
$1345.92 

ONE YEAR 

$720.00 

$420.00 

$51.48 

$30.00 

$21. 60 

$12.60 

$57.00 

$33.24 


